

Region Engadin / Südbünden		2022/23		2021/22		2020/21		Durchschnitt	
ERFOLGSRECHNUNG		in 1000 Fr.	Anteile	in 1000 Fr.	Anteile	in 1000 Fr.	Anteile	in 1000 Fr.	Anteile
Verkehrsertrag	Sommer	9'940	12%	9'772	12%	9'157	15%	9'623	13%
	Winter	73'925	87%	71'905	87%	50'378	83%	65'403	86%
	Güterverkehr	1'252	1%	1'007	1%	950	2%	1'070	1%
	Total	85'117	63%	82'684	64%	60'485	63%	76'095	63%
Ertrag Nebenbetriebe	Hotel / Restaurant	37'376	98%	34'291	99%	18'677	99%	30'115	99%
	Shop / Vermietung	829	2%	178	1%	101	1%	369	1%
	Total	38'205	28%	34'469	26%	18'778	19%	30'484	25%
übriger Ertrag		11'785	9%	13'073	10%	17'601	18%	14'153	12%
Erlösminderungen		-128	0%	-106	0%	-93	0%	-109	0%
Abgeltungen								0	
Ertrag	Total	134'979	100%	130'120	100%	96'771	100%	120'623	100%
Warenaufwand	Hotel / Restaurant	8'996	24%	8'560	25%	4'557	24%	7'371	24%
Personalaufwand	Bahnbetrieb	27'165	32%	28'329	34%	26'884	44%	27'459	36%
	Hotel / Restaurant	23'566	63%	20'907	61%	12'796	69%	19'090	63%
	Shop / Vermietung	282	34%	100	56%	89	88%	157	43%
	Total	51'013	51%	49'336	53%	39'769	53%	46'706	52%
Sachaufwand	Bahnbetrieb	28'180	33%	24'610	30%	22'776	38%	25'189	33%
	Hotel / Restaurant	12'039	32%	7'947	23%	6'462	35%	8'816	29%
	Shop / Vermietung	250	30%	40	22%	40	40%	110	30%
	Total	40'469	40%	32'597	35%	29'278	39%	34'115	38%
übriger Aufwand		300	0%	2'074	2%	1'969	3%	1'448	2%
Aufwand	Total	100'778	100%	92'567	100%	75'573	100%	89'639	100%
Betriebsergebnis	(EBITDA und - Marge)	34'201	25%	37'553	29%	21'198	22%	30'984	26%
Finanzertrag		153		44		48		82	
Kapitalzinsen		3'972		2'888		2'684		3'181	
Steuern		821		625		710		719	
Cash Flow		29'561		34'084		17'852		27'166	
Abschreibungen		40'339		34'187		21'575		32'034	
a.o. Aufwand		135		61		278		158	
a.o. Ertrag		10'941		1'015		2'670		4'875	
Unternehmungsgewinn		28		851		-1'331		-151	
INVESTITIONEN / BILANZ		in 1000 Fr.		in 1000 Fr.		in 1000 Fr.			
Investitionen	Transportanlage	7'515	26%	6'946	34%	7'122	37%	7'194	39%
	Beschneigung	3'959		2'399		1'976			
	Maschinen/Fahrzeuge	2'558		998		764			
	Nebenbetriebe	2'328	8%	2'275	11%	6'510	33%	3'704	20%
	Infrastrukturen	12'375	42%	7'616	38%	3'063	16%	7'685	41%
	Diverse	499							
	Total	29'234	100%	20'234	100%	19'435	100%	18'583	100%
Anlagevermögen	Baurechnung	1'058'235	100%	1'046'244	100%	1'030'121	100%	1'044'867	100%
	Abschr. Rechnung	844'930		816'862		788'438		816'743	
	Buchwert	213'305	20%	229'382	22%	241'683	23%	228'123	22%
	Finanzanlagen/Beteilig.	5'959		1'888		2'420		3'422	
Umlaufvermögen		43'916		37'757		31'904		37'859	
Total Aktiven		263'180		269'027		276'007		269'405	
Kapital	Eigenkapital	93'117	35%	80'727	30%	79'745	29%	84'530	31%
	Fremdkapital	170'063	65%	188'300	70%	196'262	71%	184'875	69%
	Gesamtkapital	263'180	100%	269'027	100%	276'007	100%	269'405	100%
BETRIEBSDATEN									
Beschäftigte	Saisonier Bahn So	96		90		88		91	
	Saisonier Bahn Wi	403		392		382		392	
	Ganzjahresmitarbeiter Bahn	259		260		256			
	Saisonier Nebenbetriebe So	123		128		111		121	
	Saisonier Nebenbetriebe Wi	513		474		364		450	
	Ganzjahresmitarbeiter Nebenbetriebe	96		94		89		93	
Ersteintritte	Sommer	509'506		515'692		532'233		519'144	
	Winter	1'625'815		1'662'992		1'278'608		1'522'472	
KENNZAHLEN									
Cash Flow	in % vom Umsatz		22%		26%		18%		23%
	in % Gesamtkapital		11%		13%		6%		10%
Kapitalumschlag	(Umsatz/Gesamtkapital)	0.51		0.48		0.35		0.45	
Abschreibungsfaktor		5		7		11		7	